

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST
Pricing to be held from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	Ziebell Water Service Prod. Inc		Core and Main Lp		Mid American Water		Underground Pipe & Valve		Water Products Company		Ferguson Waterworks	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
FIRE HYDRANT	6' bury hydrant with auxillary valve attached	10	Each	3895.00	38950.00	3833.50	38335.00	3495.00	34950.00	N/Q	#VALUE!	3896.00	38960.00		0.00
DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	ANSI/AWWA C151/A21.51, Class 52. Linear Foot price per 20 foot stick of pipe														
	US Pipe-push joint														
4" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	36.00	720.00	43.38	867.60		0.00	37.95	759.00		0.00		0.00
6" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	27.75	555.00	40.42	808.40		0.00	36.20	724.00		0.00		0.00
8" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	39.00	780.00	56.77	1135.40		0.00	50.80	1016.00		0.00		0.00
10" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	51.25	1025.00	74.18	1483.60		0.00	66.40	1328.00		0.00		0.00
12" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	64.50	1290.00	93.34	1866.80		0.00	83.55	1671.00		0.00		0.00
14" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	80.20	1604.00	114.91	2298.20		0.00	102.85	2057.00		0.00		0.00
16" Mechanical Joint	ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11	20	Lin. Ft.	93.80	1876.00	134.40	2688.00		0.00	120.25	2405.00		0.00		0.00
CUT-IN SLEEVE	MJ w/duck tip gasket with bolts														
6" Diameter		4	Each	675.00	2700.00	637.29	2549.16	755.00	3020.00	670.00	2680.00		0.00	691.44	2765.76
8" Diameter		2	Each	930.00	1860.00	864.79	1729.58	975.00	1950.00	867.00	1734.00		0.00	894.65	1789.30
10" Diameter		1	Each	1290.00	1290.00	1197.86	1197.86	1147.00	1147.00	1064.00	1064.00		0.00	1097.87	1097.87
12" Diameter		1	Each	1525.00	1525.00	1426.42	1426.42	1595.00	1595.00	1416.00	1416.00		0.00	1461.35	1461.35
Mechanical Joint Sleeves	Class 350														
6" Diameter		4	Each	128.00	512.00	125.58	502.32	135.00	540.00	121.00	484.00		0.00	118.13	472.52
8" Diameter		2	Each	167.00	334.00	163.34	326.68	172.00	344.00	158.00	316.00		0.00	153.65	307.30
10" Diameter		2	Each	250.00	500.00	244.14	488.28	251.00	502.00	235.00	470.00		0.00	229.65	459.30
12" Diameter		2	Each	335.00	670.00	329.33	658.66	338.00	676.00	317.00	634.00		0.00	309.79	619.58
14" Diameter		2	Each	670.00	1340.00	507.60	1015.20	671.00	1342.00	630.00	1260.00		0.00	616.26	1232.52
Mega-Lug Retaining Glands (complete)															
6" Diameter		4	Each	70.00	280.00	31.18	124.72	56.00	224.00	60.50	242.00		0.00		0.00
8" Diameter		4	Each	87.00	348.00	47.58	190.32	74.00	296.00	76.50	306.00		0.00		0.00
10" Diameter		4	Each	124.00	496.00	59.87	239.48	108.00	432.00	109.25	437.00		0.00		0.00
12" Diameter		2	Each	156.00	312.00	102.48	204.96	144.00	288.00	140.00	280.00		0.00		0.00
14" Diameter		2	Each	199.00	398.00	130.67	261.34	n/b	#VALUE!	183.00	366.00		0.00		0.00
Resiliant Wedge Gate Valves	MJ x MJ epoxy coated w/ stainless bolts														
3" Diameter		1	Each	485.00	485.00	604.91	604.91	520.00	520.00	489.00	489.00	543.00	543.00		0.00
4" Diameter		1	Each	560.00	560.00	541.43	541.43	580.00	580.00	518.00	518.00	614.15	614.15		0.00
6" Diameter		4	Each	698.00	2792.00	691.28	2765.12	747.00	2988.00	661.00	2644.00	781.00	3124.00		0.00
8" Diameter		2	Each	1108.00	2216.00	1100.13	2200.26	1190.00	2380.00	1052.00	2104.00	1208.00	2416.00		0.00
10" Diameter		1	Each	1727.00	1727.00	1715.00	1715.00	1810.00	1810.00	1640.00	1640.00	1863.00	1863.00		0.00
12" Diameter		1	Each	2180.00	2180.00	2170.05	2170.05	2235.00	2235.00	2075.00	2075.00	2368.30	2368.30		0.00

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST
Pricing to be held from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	Ziebell Water Service Prod. Inc		Core and Main Lp		Mid American Water		Underground Pipe & Valve		Water Products Company		Ferguson Waterworks	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
WATER MAIN REPAIR SLEEVES															
Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Approved Equal (Dia. x L)	Full circle stainless steel cast/ductile O.D. range - sizes may vary depending on manufacturer														
4"x12"		2	Each	93.00	186.00	89.52	179.04	126.00	252.00	76.00	152.00		0.00	87.58	175.16
6" x 8"		4	Each	70.00	280.00	68.02	272.08	96.00	384.00	57.00	228.00		0.00	66.54	266.16
6" x 12"		4	Each	111.50	446.00	109.02	436.08	153.00	612.00	82.00	328.00		0.00	106.65	426.60
6" x 15"		4	Each	123.50	494.00	120.03	480.12	169.00	676.00	110.00	440.00		0.00	117.43	469.72
6" x 20"		2	Each	145.00	290.00	269.52	539.04	279.00	558.00	145.00	290.00		0.00	184.47	368.94
6" x 24"		1	Each	250.00	250.00	235.66	235.66	337.00	337.00	196.00	196.00		0.00	230.54	230.54
6" x 30"		1	Each	278.75	278.75	269.52	269.52	375.00	375.00	235.00	235.00		0.00	263.66	263.66
8" x 8"		4	Each	82.00	328.00	79.52	318.08	112.00	448.00	65.00	260.00		0.00	77.82	311.28
8" x 12"		4	Each	130.90	523.60	127.04	508.16	180.00	720.00	96.00	384.00		0.00	124.28	497.12
8" x 15"		4	Each	150.50	602.00	146.04	584.16	207.00	828.00	124.00	496.00		0.00	142.87	571.48
8" x 20"		1	Each	228.00	228.00	212.00	212.00	302.00	302.00	162.00	162.00		0.00	207.29	207.29
8" x 30"		1	Each	334.00	334.00	313.28	313.28	440.00	440.00	266.00	266.00		0.00	306.48	306.48
10" x 8"		2	Each	106.75	213.50	103.51	207.02	155.00	310.00	83.00	166.00		0.00	101.26	202.52
10" x 12"		2	Each	167.00	334.00	162.04	324.08	244.00	488.00	115.00	230.00		0.00	158.52	317.04
10" x 15"		4	Each	193.85	775.40	188.06	752.24	279.00	1116.00	139.00	556.00		0.00	183.98	735.92
10" x 24"		4	Each	344.00	1376.00	319.31	1277.24	535.00	2140.00	263.00	1052.00		0.00	312.37	1249.48
12" x 12"		2	Each	202.25	404.50	196.21	392.42	268.00	536.00	120.00	240.00		0.00	191.95	383.90
12" x 15"		2	Each	230.00	460.00	223.17	446.34	305.00	610.00	158.00	316.00		0.00	218.33	436.66
12" x 24"		2	Each	395.00	790.00	365.38	730.76	591.00	1182.00	274.00	548.00		0.00	357.45	714.90
12" x 30"		2	Each	465.00	930.00	428.40	856.80	690.00	1380.00	366.00	732.00		0.00	419.09	838.18
14" x 24"		2	Each	825.00	1650.00	689.02	1378.04	851.00	1702.00	428.00	856.00		0.00	867.92	1735.84
14 x 30"		2	Each	1025.00	2050.00	854.05	1708.10	1020.00	2040.00	466.00	932.00		0.00	1078.95	2157.90
16" x 20"		2	Each	739.00	1478.00	715.20	1430.40	730.00	1460.00	439.00	878.00		0.00	699.65	1399.30
16" x 30"		2	Each	1135.00	2270.00	1102.92	2205.84	1150.00	2300.00	599.00	1198.00		0.00	1078.95	2157.90
18" x 30"		2	Each	1270.00	2540.00	1231.20	2462.40	1265.00	2530.00	613.00	1226.00		0.00	1204.44	2408.88
Abandon Service Sleeve															
Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Approved Equal (Sleeve Dia. x Tap Dia.)	Full circle stainless steel - JCM Model 159, Robar Model 6636AS or approved equal. Bolt bracket style. Rated to 150 PSI min.)														
6" - 3" outlet		2	Each	470.00	940.00	665.64	1331.28	770.00	1540.00	281.25	562.50		0.00		0.00
8" - 3" outlet		2	Each	473.00	946.00	748.23	1496.46	810.00	1620.00	295.00	590.00		0.00		0.00
10" - 3" outlet		2	Each	515.00	1030.00	823.05	1646.10	845.00	1690.00	309.25	618.50		0.00		0.00
12" - 3" outlet		2	Each	513.00	1026.00	830.82	1661.64	928.00	1856.00	330.25	660.50		0.00		0.00
6" - 4" outlet		2	Each	575.00	1150.00	733.41	1466.82	920.00	1840.00	388.50	777.00		0.00		0.00
8" - 4" outlet		2	Each	591.00	1182.00	815.29	1630.58	980.00	1960.00	394.00	788.00		0.00		0.00
10" - 4" outlet		2	Each	605.00	1210.00	890.11	1780.22	994.00	1988.00	398.75	797.50		0.00		0.00

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST
Pricing to be held from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	Ziebell Water Service Prod. Inc		Core and Main Lp		Mid American Water		Underground Pipe & Valve		Water Products Company		Ferguson Waterworks	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
12" - 4" outlet		2	Each	627.00	1254.00	897.88	1795.76	1040.00	2080.00	434.50	869.00		0.00		0.00
WATERMAIN TAPPING SLEEVE															
Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Approved Equal (Dia. x L)	Full circle stainless steel cast/ductile O.D. range - sizes may vary depending on manufacturer rated to 150 PSI minimum														
6" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	139.00	278.00	133.76	267.52	198.00	396.00	92.75	185.50		0.00	130.86	261.72
6" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	146.00	292.00	149.91	299.82	208.00	416.00	113.00	226.00		0.00	138.94	277.88
6" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	155.00	310.00	149.85	299.70	223.00	446.00	113.00	226.00		0.00	146.60	293.20
8" x 8" - 1" tap		2	Each	108.00	216.00	104.28	208.56	157.00	314.00	81.00	162.00		0.00	102.02	204.04
8" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	156.00	312.00	160.03	320.06	181.00	362.00	107.25	214.50		0.00	148.49	296.98
8" x 15" - 1" tap		2	Each	177.00	354.00	212.81	425.62	252.00	504.00	142.75	285.50		0.00	167.08	334.16
8" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	166.00	332.00	167.87	335.74	235.00	470.00	127.50	255.00		0.00	156.56	313.12
8" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	175.00	350.00	167.87	335.74	250.00	500.00	127.50	255.00		0.00	164.22	328.44
10" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	194.00	388.00	186.78	373.56	289.00	578.00	130.00	260.00		0.00	182.73	365.46
10" x 15" - 1" tap		2	Each	220.00	440.00	212.81	425.62	324.00	648.00	154.75	309.50		0.00	208.19	416.38
10" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	202.00	404.00	195.03	390.06	299.00	598.00	144.25	288.50		0.00	190.80	381.60
10" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	253.00	506.00	244.17	488.34	314.00	628.00	144.25	288.50		0.00	198.47	396.94
12" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	230.00	460.00	220.95	441.90	313.00	626.00	131.00	262.00		0.00	216.15	432.30
12" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	240.00	480.00	229.20	458.40	323.00	646.00	147.75	295.50		0.00	224.22	448.44
12" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	250.00	500.00	237.03	474.06	338.00	676.00	147.75	295.50		0.00	231.88	463.76
16" x 12" - 1" tap		2	Each	440.00	880.00	386.00	772.00		0.00	401.00	802.00		0.00	377.52	755.04
16" x 20" - 1" tap		2	Each	570.00	1140.00	527.00	1054.00		0.00	458.50	917.00		0.00	515.76	1031.52
16" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	450.00	900.00	394.00	788.00		0.00	242.00	484.00		0.00	385.71	771.42
16" x 20" - 1.5" tap		2	Each	625.00	1250.00	597.11	1194.22		0.00	482.50	965.00		0.00	584.13	1168.26
16" x 12" - 2" tap		2	Each	640.00	1280.00	603.66	1207.32		0.00	242.00	484.00		0.00	590.55	1181.10
16" x 20" - 2" tap		2	Each	650.00	1300.00	603.66	1207.32		0.00	492.50	985.00		0.00	590.55	1181.10
VALVE BOXES															
complete box	two (2) piece - 5 1/4 shaft screw type	2	Each	205.00	410.00	218.36	436.72	242.00	484.00	196.75	393.50		0.00	202.09	404.18
standard 5 1/4 drop lid		2	Each	19.00	38.00	17.98	35.96	26.00	52.00	17.75	35.50		0.00	18.14	36.28
BRASS															
Ford, AY Mcdonald or Mueller (specify)	Lead free brass														
roundways (Curb Stop)	compression fittings														
1"		2	Each	115.25	230.50	141.10	282.20	136.00	272.00	110.75	221.50	108.40	216.80	112.44	224.88
1.5"		2	Each	266.75	533.50	269.83	539.66	324.00	648.00	256.80	513.60	251.50	503.00	260.90	521.80
2"		2	Each	371.00	742.00	397.41	794.82	467.00	934.00	358.25	716.50	350.70	701.40	363.81	727.62
1"	full ball valve -flare x flare fittings	2	Each	107.50	215.00	128.50	257.00	124.00	248.00	103.50	207.00	101.31	202.62	105.10	210.20
1.5"		2	Each	252.00	504.00	269.83	539.66	309.00	618.00	243.25	486.50	238.05	476.10	246.95	493.90
2"		2	Each	410.00	820.00	436.50	873.00	500.00	1000.00	393.25	786.50	385.15	770.30	399.54	799.08
corporation cocks															
	full ball valve - 300 PSI Rated														
1"	AWWA x compression fittings	4	Each	69.40	277.60	62.65	250.60	66.00	264.00	66.75	267.00	65.25	261.00	67.69	270.76
1.5"	AWWA x compression fittings	4	Each	154.00	616.00	160.29	641.16	184.00	736.00	149.50	598.00	146.26	585.04	151.73	606.92
2"	AWWA x compression fittings	4	Each	257.60	1030.40	265.08	1060.32	315.00	1260.00	247.00	988.00	241.92	967.68	250.97	1003.88
1"	AWWA x flare fittings	80	Each	64.20	5136.00	69.00	5520.00	58.00	4640.00	63.25	5060.00	61.79	4943.20	64.10	5128.00
1.5"	AWWA x flare fittings	50	Each	152.00	7600.00	160.29	8014.50	198.00	9900.00	149.50	7475.00	146.26	7313.00	151.73	7586.50
2"	AWWA x flare fittings	10	Each	262.50	2625.00	279.97	2799.70	329.00	3290.00	261.00	2610.00	255.50	2555.00	265.05	2650.50

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST
Pricing to be held from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	Ziebell Water Service Prod. Inc		Core and Main Lp		Mid American Water		Underground Pipe & Valve		Water Products Company		Ferguson Waterworks	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
Elbows - 1/8 Bend Swivel															
	AYMcD# 74750S														
1"	Swivel Female Flare x Flare	10	Each		0.00	51.33	513.30	64.00	640.00	35.25	352.50	34.30	343.00	35.57	355.70
1.5"	Swivel Female Flare x Flare	12	Each		0.00	200.80	2409.60	205.00	2460.00	158.75	1905.00	155.36	1864.32	161.18	1934.16
2"	Swivel Female Flare x Flare	3	Each		0.00	230.00	690.00	281.00	843.00	224.75	674.25	219.90	659.70	228.13	684.39
LEAD PACKS															
	Ford Fittings, or approved equal														
5/8" S x 1" copper		10	Each	65.00	650.00	25.01	250.10		0.00	45.50	455.00	44.50	445.00	46.17	461.70
3/4" XS x 1" copper		30	Each	67.00	2010.00	53.13	1593.90		0.00	49.75	1492.50	48.64	1459.20	50.46	1513.80
3/4" XS BEND x 1" copper		10	Each	n/b	#VALUE!	n/b	#VALUE!		0.00	xxx	#VALUE!		0.00		0.00
1" XXS x 1" copper		8	Each	71.00	568.00	61.45	491.60		0.00	55.25	442.00	54.10	432.80	56.13	449.04
1" XS BEND x 1" copper		8	Each	n/b	#VALUE!	n/b	#VALUE!		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
1.5" XS x 1.5" copper		10	Each	132.00	1320.00	108.11	1081.10		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
1.5" XS BEND x 1.5" copper		6	Each	n/b	#VALUE!	n/b	#VALUE!		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
2" XS x 2" copper		10	Each	210.00	2100.00	174.63	1746.30		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
COPPER TUBING															
	copper will be in rolls TYPE K														
1" x 100'	per foot* (100ft rolls)	300	Lin. Ft.	9.50	2850.00	11.58	3474.00	8.95	2685.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
1" x 60'	per foot* (60 ft rolls)	540	Lin. Ft.	9.50	5130.00	11.58	6253.20	8.95	4833.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
1.5" x 60'	per foot* (60 ft rolls)	600	Lin. Ft.	13.75	8250.00	19.01	11406.00	13.80	8280.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
2" x 40'	per foot* (40 ft rolls)	200	Lin. Ft.	23.50	4700.00	29.56	5912.00	22.50	4500.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
B-BOXES															
CAST IRON adjustable 50" - 84" with threaded bushing															
Minneapolis Style															
2" x 1.5" Black Hex Bushing		150	Each	95.00	14250.00	70.89	10633.50		0.00	56.50	8475.00	58.55	8782.50		0.00
Curb Box Repair Lid, 3"	Trumbull #367-4283, Brass Pentagon	20	Each	n/b	#VALUE!	14.87	297.40		0.00	15.25	305.00		0.00		0.00
Hymax2 Wide Range Couplers															
Manufactured by Krausz USA															
4"		4	Each	198.00	792.00	180.00	720.00	227.00	908.00		0.00		0.00	181.36	725.44
6"		22	Each	260.00	5720.00	238.00	5236.00	285.00	6270.00		0.00		0.00	240.18	5283.96
8"		16	Each	289.00	4624.00	268.50	4296.00	346.00	5536.00		0.00		0.00	271.17	4338.72
10"		8	Each	379.00	3032.00	365.50	2924.00	510.00	4080.00		0.00		0.00	348.85	2790.80
12"		4	Each	445.00	1780.00	488.00	1952.00	591.00	2364.00		0.00		0.00	411.76	1647.04
SEWER PIPE															
	Integral bell joint (ASTM D3212) w/ gasket (ASTM F477)														
6"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	400	Lin. Ft.	8.95	3580.00	8.10	3240.00		0.00	10.00	4000.00		0.00		0.00
8"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	120	Lin. Ft.	15.60	1872.00	14.65	1758.00		0.00	18.10	2172.00		0.00		0.00
10"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	80	Lin. Ft.	23.40	1872.00	22.81	1824.80		0.00	28.45	2276.00		0.00		0.00
12"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	60	Lin. Ft.	32.50	1950.00	32.78	1966.80		0.00	40.45	2427.00		0.00		0.00
Fittings															
	Integral bell joint (ASTM D3212) w/ gasket (ASTM F477)														
6" - 45 degree	SDR 26	16	Each	56.00	896.00	33.16	530.56		0.00	35.00	560.00		0.00		0.00

2022 VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER SEWER PARTS PRICE LIST

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST
Pricing to be held from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	Units	Ziebell Water Service Prod. Inc		Core and Main Lp		Mid American Water		Underground Pipe & Valve		Water Products Company		Ferguson Waterworks	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
6" - 22 degree	SDR 26	16	Each	72.00	1152.00	45.20	723.20		0.00	48.00	768.00		0.00		0.00
6" - 11 degree	SDR 26	16	Each	72.00	1152.00	50.50	808.00		0.00	48.00	768.00		0.00		0.00
RUBBER SEWER REPAIR COUPLINGS															
Shearless type with stainless steel bands															
6"	clay to plastic or CI	30	Each	47.50	1425.00	52.00	1560.00		0.00	28.00	840.00		0.00	59.70	1791.00
6"	plastic to plastic or CI	10	Each	38.50	385.00	40.00	400.00		0.00	17.00	170.00		0.00	45.74	457.40
8"	clay to plastic or CI	12	Each	56.50	678.00	59.00	708.00		0.00	33.00	396.00		0.00	67.90	814.80
8"	plastic to plastic or CI	8	Each	56.50	452.00	59.00	472.00		0.00	26.00	208.00		0.00	67.90	543.20
10"	clay to plastic or CI	8	Each	73.25	586.00	77.00	616.00		0.00	41.00	328.00		0.00	88.33	706.64
10"	plastic to plastic or CI	6	Each	73.25	439.50	92.50	555.00		0.00	43.00	258.00		0.00	88.33	529.98
12"	clay to plastic or CI	6	Each	89.50	537.00	94.00	564.00		0.00	90.00	540.00		0.00	108.13	648.78
12"	plastic to plastic or CI	4	Each	89.50	358.00	94.00	376.00		0.00	51.00	204.00		0.00	108.14	432.56
Zinc Anode Caps															
6 OZ. (Large)															
5/8" x 11		100	Each	4.50	450.00	6.00	600.00		0.00	6.00	600.00		0.00		0.00
3/4" x 10		50	Each	4.35	217.50	6.00	300.00		0.00	6.25	312.50		0.00		0.00
Meter Couplings															
5/8" x 1/2" x 2.38"	No Lead Brass	100	Each	12.00	1200.00	8.50	850.00		0.00	9.35	935.00		0.00	9.50	950.00
3/4" x 3/4" x 2.50"	No Lead Brass	600	Each	15.20	9120.00	9.00	5400.00		0.00	10.60	6360.00		0.00	10.75	6450.00
1" x 1" x 3"	No Lead Brass	400	Each	18.50	7400.00	14.50	5800.00		0.00	18.45	7380.00		0.00	18.73	7492.00
5/8" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100/bag)	25	Bag	0.26	6.50	0.12	3.00		0.00	0.25	6.25		0.00	21.30	532.50
3/4" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100/bag)	30	Bag	0.31	9.30	0.12	3.60		0.00	0.32	9.60		0.00	21.30	639.00
1" Meter Gasket	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick (100/bag)	20	Bag	0.33	6.60	0.16	3.20		0.00	0.35	7.00		0.00	52.90	1058.00
Oval Flange Kits, 1-1/2"	#7610kit	30	Each	70.00	2100.00	68.50	2055.00		0.00	103.25	3097.50		0.00	104.81	3144.30
Oval Flange Kits, 2"	#7610kit	20	Each	90.00	1800.00	83.50	1670.00		0.00	149.25	2985.00		0.00	151.61	3032.20
Oval Flange Gaskets, 1-1/2"	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick	40	Pair	3.75	150.00	1.16	46.40		0.00	5.50	220.00		0.00	3.16	126.40
Oval Flange Gaskets, 2"	Neoprene Rubber, 1/8" thick	30	Pair	4.50	135.00	1.33	39.90		0.00	6.00	180.00		0.00	3.68	110.40

END